Amendments to the Euronext Clearing's Instructions supplementing the list Management Companies for the Euronext Equity Section

Luxembourg Stock Exchange submitted a formal request to access Euronext Clearing in accordance with article 35 (2) MiFIR for the purpose of receiving central counterparty clearing services on equities instruments listed and admitted to trading on the guaranteed segments of its markets.

In light of Euronext Clearing's acceptance of the mentioned request of access, Euronext Clearing's Instructions are hereby amended in order to include Luxembourg Stock Exchange (LuxSE) within the list of the management companies with reference to the Euronext Equity Section with whom the CCP has an agreement in place to clear the financial instruments traded on the Bourse de Luxembourg's regulated market and multilateral trading facility.

CHAPTER B.10-bis Management Company for Euronext Sections

Article B.10.1.1-bis Euronext Equity Section

- 1. The *Management Companies* for the Euronext Equity *Section* with which *Euronext Clearing* currently has agreements are:
 - Euronext Amsterdam N.V, for Financial Instruments traded on the Euronext Amsterdam regulated Market;
 - Euronext Brussels S.A./N.V, for Financial Instruments traded on the Euronext Brussels regulated Market, and Euronext Growth Brussels, Euronext Access Brussels, Euronext Trading Facility multilateral trading facilities;
 - Euronext Lisbon Sociedade Gestora de Mercados Regulamentados, S.A ("sociedade anónima"), for Financial Instruments traded on the Euronext Lisbon regulated Market and Euronext Growth Lisbon and Euronext Access Lisbon multilateral trading facilities;
 - Euronext Paris S.A, for *Financial Instruments* traded on the Euronext Paris regulated *Market* and Euronext Growth Paris and Euronext Access Paris multilateral trading facilities;
 - Irish Stock Exchange plc, for Financial Instruments traded on the Euronext Dublin regulated Market and Euronext Growth Dublin and Euronext Access Dublin multilateral trading facilities.
 - Luxembourg Stock Exchange (LuxSE) for Financial Instruments traded on the Bourse de Luxembourg regulated Market and multilateral trading facility.